


























































































Graduate Degrees Awarded

2014-15

# %

2015-16

# %

2016-17

# %

2017-18

# %

2018-19

# %

2019-20

# %

2020-21

# %

2021-22

# %

2022-23

# %

2023-24

# %

2024-25

# %

Total

American Indian/Alaska Native

Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Two or More Races

White

U.S. Nonresident

Race/Ethnicity Unknown 3.8%

1.3%

68.2%

2.4%

--

12.0%

6.5%

4.4%

1.4%

100.0%

51

18

922

32

--

162

88

59

19

1,352

7.0%

0.9%

61.6%

2.3%

0.3%

14.3%

7.5%

5.0%

1.1%

100.0%

129

16

1,131

42

6

262

138

91

21

1,836

3.3%

0.6%

64.3%

3.0%

0.3%

15.2%

7.6%

5.1%

0.8%

100.0%

74

13

1,455

68

6

344

172

115

17

2,264

2.5%

0.5%

65.3%

3.2%

0.2%

15.4%

7.8%

3.9%

1.1%

100.0%

73

15

1,892

93

7

445

226

114

31

2,896

2.4%

0.6%

62.1%

3.6%

0.4%

18.2%

7.7%

3.9%

1.0%

100.0%

79

21

2,045

119

12

599

255

130

33

3,293

4.3%

0.7%

61.0%

3.3%

0.6%

17.8%

7.1%

4.1%

1.1%

100.0%

181

28

2,551

138

25

743

299

172

45

4,182

6.1%

1.2%

57.4%

3.4%

0.5%

17.3%

8.5%

4.4%

1.4%

100.0%

304

60

2,864

168

23

862

422

218

69

4,990

8.0%

2.3%

54.1%

2.9%

0.4%

17.3%

8.0%

5.7%

1.1%

100.0%

482

139

3,248

177

27

1,042

482

342

67

6,006

10.5%

2.3%

51.0%

3.7%

0.4%

17.4%

8.1%

5.5%

1.1%

100.0%

668

149

3,258

238

27

1,109

515

353

69

6,386

13.3%

2.3%

48.3%

3.4%

0.3%

18.1%

7.5%

5.4%

1.3%

100.0%

957

166

3,463

247

24

1,299

541

385

95

7,177

11.1%

2.1%

48.8%

3.5%

0.4%

18.8%

8.1%

5.7%

1.6%

100.0%

825

159

3,629

258

30

1,398

599

425

117

7,440

2014-15

# %

2015-16

# %

2016-17

# %

2017-18

# %

2018-19

# %

2019-20

# %

2020-21

# %

2021-22

# %

2022-23

# %

2023-24

# %

2024-25

# %

Total

American Indian/Alaska Native

Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Two or More Races

White

U.S. Nonresident

Race/Ethnicity Unknown 3.4%

1.1%

68.8%

2.7%

--

12.2%

6.5%

3.5%

1.8%

100.0%

28

9

570

22

--

101

54

29

15

828

5.7%

0.9%

61.4%

2.7%

--

15.2%

7.8%

4.7%

1.4%

100.0%

65

10

695

30

--

172

88

53

16

1,132

3.4%

0.4%

64.8%

2.8%

--

15.5%

7.2%

4.7%

0.8%

100.0%

49

6

944

41

--

226

105

69

11

1,456

2.9%

0.5%

63.3%

3.3%

0.3%

15.9%

8.2%

4.5%

1.1%

100.0%

53

10

1,171

61

6

294

151

83

20

1,849

2.5%

0.5%

61.1%

3.7%

0.4%

18.6%

8.1%

4.0%

1.1%

100.0%

55

12

1,372

83

10

417

181

90

24

2,244

4.3%

0.7%

59.7%

3.4%

0.6%

18.6%

7.3%

4.3%

1.1%

100.0%

125

19

1,719

98

18

535

209

125

32

2,880

5.2%

0.6%

56.9%

4.0%

0.5%

17.9%

8.9%

4.4%

1.6%

100.0%

179

19

1,941

137

18

610

304

149

53

3,410

6.4%

1.3%

55.5%

3.2%

0.4%

18.4%

8.2%

5.3%

1.2%

100.0%

265

55

2,305

134

17

764

341

219

50

4,150

8.3%

1.7%

52.2%

4.3%

0.4%

18.2%

8.6%

5.1%

1.1%

100.0%

363

76

2,281

188

17

795

377

222

47

4,366

11.5%

1.7%

49.2%

3.8%

0.4%

19.6%

7.8%

4.8%

1.1%

100.0%

584

88

2,501

193

21

999

398

245

58

5,087

10.1%

1.9%

49.0%

3.7%

0.4%

20.2%

8.1%

5.0%

1.7%

100.0%

522

101

2,539

191

19

1,046

421

257

87

5,183

ASU Digital Immersion

2014-15

# %

2015-16

# %

2016-17

# %

2017-18

# %

2018-19

# %

2019-20

# %

2020-21

# %

2021-22

# %

2022-23

# %

2023-24

# %

2024-25

# %

Total

American Indian/Alaska Native

Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Two or More Races

White

U.S. Nonresident

Race/Ethnicity Unknown 4.4%

1.7%

67.2%

1.9%

--

11.6%

6.5%

5.7%

--

100.0%

23

9

352

10

--

61

34

30

--

524

9.1%

0.9%

61.9%

1.7%

--

12.8%

7.1%

5.4%

--

100.0%

64

6

436

12

--

90

50

38

--

704

3.1%

0.9%

63.2%

3.3%

--

14.6%

8.3%

5.7%

0.7%

100.0%

25

7

511

27

--

118

67

46

6

808

1.9%

--

68.9%

3.1%

--

14.4%

7.2%

3.0%

1.1%

100.0%

20

--

721

32

--

151

75

31

11

1,047

2.3%

0.9%

64.2%

3.4%

--

17.3%

7.1%

3.8%

0.9%

100.0%

24

9

673

36

--

182

74

40

9

1,049

4.3%

0.7%

63.9%

3.1%

0.5%

16.0%

6.9%

3.6%

1.0%

100.0%

56

9

832

40

7

208

90

47

13

1,302

7.9%

2.6%

58.4%

2.0%

--

15.9%

7.5%

4.4%

1.0%

100.0%

125

41

923

31

--

252

118

69

16

1,580

11.7%

4.5%

50.8%

2.3%

0.5%

15.0%

7.6%

6.6%

0.9%

100.0%

217

84

943

43

10

278

141

123

17

1,856

15.1%

3.6%

48.4%

2.5%

0.5%

15.5%

6.8%

6.5%

1.1%

100.0%

305

73

977

50

10

314

138

131

22

2,020

17.8%

3.7%

46.0%

2.6%

--

14.4%

6.8%

6.7%

1.8%

100.0%

373

78

962

54

--

300

143

140

37

2,090

13.4%

2.6%

48.3%

3.0%

0.5%

15.6%

7.9%

7.4%

1.3%

100.0%

303

58

1,090

67

11

352

178

168

30

2,257

Minority 26.7%361 30.5%560 31.9%722 31.6%916 34.9%1,148 34.0%1,422 35.3%1,762 35.6%2,137 36.2%2,311 36.1%2,591 38.0%2,827

Minority 26.7%221 32.0%362 31.4%457 33.3%615 35.9%805 35.3%1,017 37.3%1,271 36.7%1,525 37.7%1,646 37.6%1,914 39.0%2,021

Minority 26.7%140 28.1%198 32.8%265 28.7%301 32.7%343 31.1%405 31.1%491 33.0%612 32.9%665 32.4%677 35.7%806

TOTAL

WOMEN

MEN

Blank cells indicate no reported data. A dash (--) denotes suppressed value due to small cell size (<=5). 
Beginning Fall 2013, the race/ethnicity classifications are adjusted to align with IPEDS reporting.
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One-Year Persistence Rates for New Transfer Students

2013

Cohort Persist.

2014

Cohort Persist.

2015

Cohort Persist.

2016

Cohort Persist.

2017

Cohort Persist.

2018

Cohort Persist.

2019

Cohort Persist.

2020

Cohort Persist.

2021

Cohort Persist.

2022

Cohort Persist.

2023

Cohort Persist.

Total

American Indian/Alaska Native

Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Two or More Races

White

U.S. Nonresident

Race/Ethnicity Unknown 57.8%

--

69.3%

67.9%

60.0%

68.4%

65.8%

71.6%

57.1%

68.4%

45

--

1,288

81

--

345

187

74

28

2,054

67.4%

--

69.4%

60.9%

60.0%

66.5%

65.5%

61.2%

60.0%

67.7%

43

--

2,127

128

25

603

238

116

30

3,313

67.9%

--

67.2%

62.8%

72.7%

69.3%

50.5%

72.9%

65.1%

66.6%

53

--

3,050

207

22

837

295

181

43

4,690

78.6%

42.9%

66.0%

65.1%

50.0%

66.1%

54.5%

69.2%

55.8%

65.2%

14

7

3,272

229

18

899

319

185

43

4,986

55.0%

37.5%

65.9%

60.2%

69.6%

66.5%

56.4%

60.5%

68.6%

64.9%

20

8

3,445

241

23

1,085

383

205

51

5,461

33.3%

50.0%

65.5%

62.9%

66.7%

62.2%

57.2%

65.9%

53.0%

63.8%

15

14

4,299

326

36

1,530

551

308

66

7,145

66.8%

52.0%

67.4%

69.6%

76.9%

69.8%

61.3%

65.9%

74.3%

67.4%

304

25

4,411

395

13

1,661

661

349

70

7,889

60.3%

58.3%

66.3%

67.0%

65.5%

64.8%

55.0%

66.4%

62.7%

64.7%

310

48

4,741

400

29

2,082

742

420

83

8,855

61.8%

60.5%

65.4%

61.0%

48.6%

62.6%

57.0%

61.8%

66.7%

63.5%

374

38

4,823

436

37

2,187

763

414

135

9,207

64.4%

50.0%

65.3%

63.8%

63.3%

65.1%

55.5%

63.9%

67.6%

64.2%

581

14

4,856

472

30

2,525

798

488

102

9,866

61.8%

57.1%

67.2%

67.8%

55.2%

67.0%

59.2%

66.7%

73.3%

66.2%

552

14

4,445

482

29

2,335

765

502

75

9,199

2013

Cohort Persist.

2014

Cohort Persist.

2015

Cohort Persist.

2016

Cohort Persist.

2017

Cohort Persist.

2018

Cohort Persist.

2019

Cohort Persist.

2020

Cohort Persist.

2021

Cohort Persist.

2022

Cohort Persist.

2023

Cohort Persist.

Total

American Indian/Alaska Native

Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Two or More Races

White

U.S. Nonresident

Race/Ethnicity Unknown 52.2%

71.0%

63.6%

--

72.0%

69.0%

72.2%

47.4%

70.0%

23

769

55

--

211

113

36

19

1,229

70.0%

--

71.9%

63.3%

52.9%

70.1%

66.7%

66.7%

60.0%

70.3%

20

--

1,224

79

17

355

144

60

20

1,921

74.1%

--

69.7%

63.7%

75.0%

71.9%

48.7%

69.2%

68.8%

68.6%

27

--

1,770

135

16

477

158

104

32

2,720

87.5%

42.9%

70.8%

68.5%

58.3%

70.2%

54.4%

74.7%

65.2%

69.4%

8

7

1,891

149

12

574

204

99

23

2,967

58.3%

42.9%

68.1%

62.3%

76.5%

69.1%

57.6%

61.8%

66.7%

66.9%

12

7

2,026

151

17

679

245

123

36

3,296

45.5%

62.5%

69.1%

62.6%

65.4%

65.8%

62.0%

68.2%

51.3%

67.2%

11

8

2,609

211

26

951

347

176

39

4,378

68.9%

50.0%

69.8%

72.6%

100.0%

72.0%

66.8%

66.1%

77.4%

70.1%

177

12

2,727

252

7

1,064

386

186

53

4,864

63.2%

50.0%

69.0%

71.4%

70.0%

66.7%

56.1%

70.1%

61.3%

67.2%

182

30

2,960

290

20

1,355

449

234

62

5,582

61.1%

65.4%

67.7%

62.4%

50.0%

64.1%

60.3%

64.9%

70.2%

65.6%

211

26

3,125

303

22

1,491

474

265

94

6,011

67.8%

33.3%

66.3%

65.2%

66.7%

65.5%

57.2%

65.4%

68.8%

65.4%

276

6

3,177

342

24

1,717

479

301

77

6,399

62.8%

60.0%

69.9%

69.3%

61.9%

69.2%

59.5%

65.3%

66.0%

68.2%

293

--

2,836

332

21

1,558

476

268

53

5,842

ASU Digital Immersion

2013

Cohort Persist.

2014

Cohort Persist.

2015

Cohort Persist.

2016

Cohort Persist.

2017

Cohort Persist.

2018

Cohort Persist.

2019

Cohort Persist.

2020

Cohort Persist.

2021

Cohort Persist.

2022

Cohort Persist.

2023

Cohort Persist.

Total

American Indian/Alaska Native

Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Two or More Races

White

U.S. Nonresident

Race/Ethnicity Unknown 63.6%

--

66.9%

76.9%

--

62.7%

60.8%

71.1%

77.8%

66.1%

22

--

519

26

--

134

74

38

9

825

65.2%

--

66.0%

57.1%

75.0%

61.3%

63.8%

55.4%

60.0%

64.2%

23

--

903

49

8

248

94

56

10

1,392

61.5%

--

63.8%

61.1%

66.7%

65.8%

52.6%

77.9%

54.5%

63.8%

26

--

1,280

72

6

360

137

77

11

1,970

66.7%

59.4%

58.8%

33.3%

58.8%

54.8%

62.8%

45.0%

58.9%

6

1,381

80

6

325

115

86

20

2,019

50.0%

--

62.9%

56.7%

50.0%

62.3%

54.3%

58.5%

73.3%

61.8%

8

--

1,419

90

6

406

138

82

15

2,165

--

33.3%

60.1%

63.5%

70.0%

56.1%

49.0%

62.9%

55.6%

58.5%

--

6

1,690

115

10

579

204

132

27

2,767

63.8%

53.8%

63.4%

64.3%

50.0%

66.0%

53.5%

65.6%

64.7%

63.1%

127

13

1,684

143

6

597

275

163

17

3,025

56.3%

72.2%

61.8%

55.5%

55.6%

61.2%

53.2%

61.8%

66.7%

60.6%

128

18

1,781

110

9

727

293

186

21

3,273

62.6%

50.0%

61.2%

57.9%

46.7%

59.6%

51.6%

56.4%

58.5%

59.5%

163

12

1,698

133

15

696

289

149

41

3,196

61.3%

62.5%

63.3%

60.0%

50.0%

64.1%

53.0%

61.5%

64.0%

62.1%

305

8

1,679

130

6

808

319

187

25

3,467

60.6%

55.6%

62.5%

64.7%

37.5%

62.7%

58.8%

68.4%

90.9%

62.7%

259

9

1,609

150

8

777

289

234

22

3,357

Minority 67.5%720 64.8%1,140 65.3%1,585 63.7%1,693 63.3%1,988 61.5%2,817 67.7%3,149 63.2%3,756 61.3%3,972 63.1%4,415 65.7%4,188

Minority 69.1%437 67.6%675 66.4%922 67.1%1,061 65.3%1,251 64.6%1,750 70.7%1,948 65.5%2,410 63.4%2,649 64.2%2,940 67.0%2,708

Minority 65.0%283 60.9%465 63.8%663 57.9%632 59.8%737 56.5%1,067 62.8%1,201 59.1%1,346 57.1%1,323 60.9%1,475 63.3%1,480

TOTAL

WOMEN

MEN

Blank cells indicate no reported data. A dash (--) denotes suppressed value due to small cell size (<=5). 
Beginning Fall 2013, the race/ethnicity classifications are adjusted to align with IPEDS reporting.
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Six-Year Graduation Rates for New Transfer Students

2008

Cohort Grad.

2009

Cohort Grad.

2010

Cohort Grad.

2011

Cohort Grad.

2012

Cohort Grad.

2013

Cohort Grad.

2014

Cohort Grad.

2015

Cohort Grad.

2016

Cohort Grad.

2017

Cohort Grad.

2018

Cohort Grad.

Total

American Indian/Alaska Native

Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Two or More Races

White

U.S. Nonresident

Race/Ethnicity Unknown --

--

72.2%

37.5%

--

68.1%

--

--

54

8

--

69

52.4%

60.8%

53.6%

62.5%

--

50.0%

59.1%

42

166

28

24

--

6

269

66.7%

--

65.0%

77.8%

--

60.5%

35.3%

76.9%

16.7%

61.4%

6

--

354

9

--

81

34

13

12

513

83.3%

59.2%

57.1%

--

53.6%

35.4%

72.4%

69.6%

57.0%

6

812

35

--

209

96

29

23

1,211

71.4%

--

58.2%

57.8%

85.7%

52.6%

33.1%

59.3%

47.4%

55.4%

21

--

945

45

7

251

124

54

19

1,470

40.0%

--

50.6%

49.4%

--

54.2%

34.8%

55.4%

28.6%

49.3%

45

--

1,288

81

--

345

187

74

28

2,054

53.5%

--

47.2%

39.1%

36.0%

46.3%

39.1%

41.4%

33.3%

45.8%

43

--

2,127

128

25

603

238

116

30

3,313

43.4%

--

48.2%

48.3%

50.0%

48.9%

26.1%

53.6%

58.1%

47.2%

53

--

3,050

207

22

837

295

181

43

4,690

42.9%

42.9%

48.0%

49.8%

33.3%

47.2%

32.0%

54.6%

39.5%

47.0%

14

7

3,272

229

18

899

319

185

43

4,986

45.0%

62.5%

48.2%

42.3%

47.8%

48.4%

35.5%

49.3%

43.1%

47.1%

20

8

3,445

241

23

1,085

383

205

51

5,461

20.0%

42.9%

48.2%

41.7%

30.6%

47.3%

34.7%

44.8%

33.3%

46.2%

15

14

4,299

326

36

1,530

551

308

66

7,145

2008

Cohort Grad.

2009

Cohort Grad.

2010

Cohort Grad.

2011

Cohort Grad.

2012

Cohort Grad.

2013

Cohort Grad.

2014

Cohort Grad.

2015

Cohort Grad.

2016

Cohort Grad.

2017

Cohort Grad.

2018

Cohort Grad.

Total

American Indian/Alaska Native

Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Two or More Races

White

U.S. Nonresident

Race/Ethnicity Unknown --

--

74.4%

--

--

71.7%

--

--

43

--

--

53

62.1%

65.3%

70.6%

55.6%

--

--

64.7%

29

95

17

18

--

--

167

--

65.5%

--

--

52.7%

33.3%

66.7%

20.0%

60.2%

--

220

--

--

55

24

9

10

329

--

63.3%

60.0%

52.9%

32.8%

58.8%

75.0%

59.3%

--

537

25

140

61

17

16

801

83.3%

--

61.2%

63.9%

--

51.8%

34.2%

55.6%

45.5%

57.8%

12

--

649

36

--

166

76

27

11

983

30.4%

55.0%

49.1%

--

58.8%

41.6%

61.1%

26.3%

53.4%

23

769

55

--

211

113

36

19

1,229

55.0%

--

53.0%

44.3%

41.2%

51.5%

41.7%

53.3%

30.0%

51.2%

20

--

1,224

79

17

355

144

60

20

1,921

44.4%

--

52.4%

50.4%

56.3%

54.7%

29.1%

51.0%

59.4%

51.3%

27

--

1,770

135

16

477

158

104

32

2,720

50.0%

42.9%

54.5%

52.3%

33.3%

54.9%

36.8%

57.6%

47.8%

53.2%

8

7

1,891

149

12

574

204

99

23

2,967

41.7%

57.1%

53.5%

45.0%

58.8%

52.7%

35.1%

56.1%

47.2%

51.6%

12

7

2,026

151

17

679

245

123

36

3,296

27.3%

62.5%

53.4%

43.6%

34.6%

52.1%

37.5%

54.5%

41.0%

51.2%

11

8

2,609

211

26

951

347

176

39

4,378

ASU Digital Immersion

2008

Cohort Grad.

2009

Cohort Grad.

2010

Cohort Grad.

2011

Cohort Grad.

2012

Cohort Grad.

2013

Cohort Grad.

2014

Cohort Grad.

2015

Cohort Grad.

2016

Cohort Grad.

2017

Cohort Grad.

2018

Cohort Grad.

Total

American Indian/Alaska Native

Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Two or More Races

White

U.S. Nonresident

Race/Ethnicity Unknown

--

63.6%

--

--

56.3%

--

11

--

--

16

30.8%

54.9%

27.3%

83.3%

--

50.0%

13

71

11

6

--

102

--

--

64.2%

--

76.9%

40.0%

--

--

63.6%

--

--

134

--

26

10

--

--

184

--

51.3%

50.0%

--

55.1%

40.0%

91.7%

57.1%

52.4%

--

275

10

--

69

35

12

7

410

55.6%

--

51.7%

33.3%

--

54.1%

31.3%

63.0%

50.0%

50.5%

9

--

296

9

--

85

48

27

8

487

50.0%

--

44.1%

50.0%

--

47.0%

24.3%

50.0%

33.3%

43.3%

22

--

519

26

--

134

74

38

9

825

52.2%

--

39.4%

30.6%

25.0%

38.7%

35.1%

28.6%

40.0%

38.4%

23

--

903

49

8

248

94

56

10

1,392

42.3%

--

42.4%

44.4%

33.3%

41.1%

22.6%

57.1%

54.5%

41.5%

26

--

1,280

72

6

360

137

77

11

1,970

33.3%

39.1%

45.0%

33.3%

33.5%

23.5%

51.2%

30.0%

37.9%

6

1,381

80

6

325

115

86

20

2,019

50.0%

--

40.6%

37.8%

16.7%

41.1%

36.2%

39.0%

33.3%

40.2%

8

--

1,419

90

6

406

138

82

15

2,165

--

16.7%

40.1%

38.3%

20.0%

39.4%

29.9%

31.8%

22.2%

38.3%

--

6

1,690

115

10

579

204

132

27

2,767

Minority 45.5%11 59.0%61 53.3%152 51.9%393 49.2%500 47.6%720 42.9%1,140 45.4%1,585 45.1%1,693 45.1%1,988 43.3%2,817

Minority 42.9%7 65.1%43 48.1%106 50.6%259 49.8%321 51.7%437 47.9%675 49.5%922 50.9%1,061 48.6%1,251 47.9%1,750

Minority 50.0%4 44.4%18 65.2%46 54.5%134 48.0%179 41.3%283 35.7%465 39.7%663 35.4%632 39.2%737 35.9%1,067

TOTAL

WOMEN

MEN

Blank cells indicate no reported data. A dash (--) denotes suppressed value due to small cell size (<=5). 
Beginning Fall 2013, the race/ethnicity classifications are adjusted to align with IPEDS reporting.
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